

Annual Report Photo Competition – Terms & Conditions

1. Competition Details

- 1.1 The promoter is Health Workforce Queensland LTD (ABN 81 065 574 996).
- 1.2 The Annual Report Photo Competition commences 8:00am (AEST) Saturday 1 July 2023.
- 1.3 The Annual Report Photo Competition closes 11:59pm (AEST) Saturday 2 September 2023.

2. Consent

- 2.1 By entering the Annual Report Photo Competition, the entrant accepts and agrees to be bound by the Terms and Conditions.
- 2.2 By entering the Annual Report Photo Competition, the entrant gives permission for Health Workforce Queensland to reproduce the entrant's photograph in print and digital materials to promote Health Workforce Queensland and its services; where possible photographer credit will be stated.

3. Eligibility to Enter

- 3.1 To be eligible for the Annual Report Photo Competition, the entrant must be a permanent or temporary resident of Queensland and have personally taken the photograph submitted.
- 3.2 To be eligible for the Annual Report Photo Competition, the entrant must:
 - 3.2.1 Take a photograph that captures the unique landscape and/or people of remote and rural Queensland.
 - 3.2.2 Comply with the photograph requirements as listed in <u>Section 4</u> of the Terms and Conditions.
 - 3.2.3 Submit your entry to Health Workforce Queensland by filling out the entry form and uploading your photograph/s via our online portal https://survey.au1.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_9YWGTcXOLHYbl0G
- 3.3 Health Workforce Queensland takes no responsibility for lost, damaged or corrupted entries.
- 3.4 Entrants may enter the Annual Report Photo Competition as many times as they wish.
- 3.5 Health Workforce Queensland staff are not eligible to enter the Annual Report Photo Competition.

4. Photograph Requirements

- 4.1 Photographs are to be in high resolution 300dpi; appropriate for high quality printing, in .jpg or .jpeg format only. Maximum file size is 5 megabytes.
- 4.2 The photograph is to capture the unique landscape and/or people of remote and rural Queensland.

GPO Box 2523, Brisbane QLD 4001 Level 4, 348 Edward St, Brisbane QLD 4000 ABN 81 065 574 996 → +61 7 3105 7800
→ +61 7 3105 7801

healthworkforce.com.au
 admin@healthworkforce.com.au



4.3 It is the entrant's responsibility to obtain necessary written permission from people who appear in the photograph.

5. Winner

- 5.1 All entries will be judged by the Health Workforce Queensland Leadership Team after the Annual Report Photo Competition close date.
- 5.2 The winning photograph will be selected by Health Workforce Queensland Leadership Team for the front cover of the 2023 Annual Report.
- 5.3 Winner will be notified via email by Health Workforce Queensland's Marketing and Communications Officer by 5:00pm Friday 20 October 2023.
- 5.4 Health Workforce Queensland's decision is final, and no correspondence will be entered into.

6. Prize

- 6.1 The winning photograph entrant will receive one (1) \$200.00 Visa gift card and the entrant's photograph will be used as the cover of Health Workforce Queensland's 2023 Annual Report.
- 6.2 Prize will be posted to entrant after Friday 20 October 2023.

Annual Report Photo Competition Terms and Conditions current as of 20/06/2023.

GPO Box 2523, Brisbane QLD 4001 Level 4, 348 Edward St, Brisbane QLD 4000 ABN 81 065 574 996 → +61 7 3105 7800
→ +61 7 3105 7801

healthworkforce.com.au
 admin@healthworkforce.com.au